

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6275/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2013 in CRLA No.519/2003, of
TheHIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and permission to file Additional
Documents)

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is an
amicable settlement arrived at between the petitioner and the
complainant in the case. He prays for and is granted six weeks'
time to produce a copy of that settlement.

Post after winter vacation.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master