

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6275 OF 2013
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15766 & 24973 OF 2013 &
8467 OF 2014

(Applications for suspension of sentence, permission to file additional documents and permission to bring on record additional documents)

GURNAM SINGH ...Petitioner
STATE OF HARYANA ...Respondent

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is an amicable settlement arrived at between the petitioner and the complainant in the case. He prays for and is granted six weeks' time to produce a copy of that settlement.

Post after winter vacation ."

It is submitted that in compliance of the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any documents relating to amicable settlement of dispute, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mohan Pandey, Counsel for the Petitioner has on 15.04.2014 filed application to bring on record additional documents alongwith Annexure P-1 and the same has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 8467/2014. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2014.

Copy to:
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

