

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 6275/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2013  
in CRLA No. 519/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and  
permission to file additional documents and suspension of sentence  
and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Rathee, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the terms of  
settlement will be filed.

To be listed after the terms of settlement is filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.08.12  
14:07:12 ISTReason: (R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master(JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master