

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6275/2013

GURNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing original agreement and permission to file additional documents and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.S. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nupur Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance to order dated 11.8.2014, petitioner has filed an I.A. for exemption from filing separate terms and conditions of settlement. The application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG