

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. 18226/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
No(s). 6275/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2013  
in CRLA No. 519/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At  
Chandigarh)

GURNAM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing separate terms & conditions of settlement  
and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kunwar Jai Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
special leave petition has become infructuous. The special leave  
petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.  
In view of the above, Crl.M.P. No. 18226 of 2015 is  
also dismissed as having become infructuous.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

[S.S.R.KRISHNA]

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR